501857965 03/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BitGravity, Inc.	03/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Juniper Networks, Inc.
Street Address:	1194 North Mathilda Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089-1206

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7797426

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (732)393-1901

 Phone:
 732-839-0400

Email: pmhalsey@sorinroyercooper.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sorin Royer Cooper LLC
Address Line 1: Two Tower Center Boulevard

Address Line 4: East Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08816

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1769-00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Schwarz

Total Attachments: 1 source=00051402#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027886 FRAME: 0922 OP \$40.00 779742

Assignment of Patent Rights for Joint Ownership

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them: Assignor: BitGravity, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal office at 700 Airport Blvd #100 Burlingame, CA 94010-1931 Assignee: Juniper Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal office at 1194 North Mathilda Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94089-1206 This assignment relates to the following patent application and/or issued patent, which is hereinafter referred to as "the Patent": [] a United States patent application signed by Assignor on ______, 2012, and entitled [] a United States patent application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on ____, Serial No. , entitled:; or [x] an issued United States patent, issued on <u>September 14</u>, 2010, under United States Patent No. 7,797,426. Pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Software License and Patent Joint Ownership Agreement dated January 17, 2012, by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "Grant Agreement"), Assignor hereby grants to Assignee, a joint ownership interest, in Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent, the invention(s) which are the subject of the Patent, and all applications for the invention(s) and all patents that may issue based on the invention(s) and on the Patent, including any patent that issues from a divisional and/or continuing application claiming benefit of the Patent, in the United States and in every foreign country, including the right to enforce the Patent for infringement accrued prior to the effective date of this assignment and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the Patent under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. The rights and obligations of the Assignor and the Assignee, as joint owners of the Patent are set forth in the Grant Agreement and to the extent that any terms and conditions of the Grant Agreement conflict with this Assignment, the terms and conditions of the Grant Agreement shall control. The effective date of this assignment is <u>March 9</u>, 2012 SIGNATURE(S) DATE PED OR PRINTED NAME(S) BitGravity, Inc. (Assignor) Signature Printed Name: Title:

Witness

PATENT REEL: 027886 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 03/19/2012